PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mikko Waltari	11/12/2008
Costantino Pala	11/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NXP B.V
Street Address:	High Tech Campus 60
Internal Address:	5656 AG
City:	Eindhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12270609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)474-9082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-474-9077

Email: ip.department.us@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: NXP, B.V. NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPA

Address Line 1: M/S41-SJ

Address Line 2: 1109 MCKAY DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NXP 3006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terry W. Kramer

Total Attachments: 2

500703796

source=NXP3006ASS#page1.tif source=NXP3006ASS#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021831 FRAME: 0356

OP \$40.00 12

OATH & ASSIGNMENT

- The undersigned hereby undertake that the invention entitled TIME INTERPOLATION FLASH ADC HAVING AUTOMATIC FEEDBACK CALIBRATION was truly invented by me/us. The undersigned know(s) that wilful false statements are punishable as provided by law in case of imposture, plagiarism, imitation or deceptive activities.
- 2. The undersigned hereby assign(s) all rights and interests regarding the invention as far as the Republic of China is concerned to NXP B.V. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands and located at High Tech Campus 60, 5656 AG, Eindhoven, NL.

Signature	Mn
Name (Print):	Mikko Waltari
Date: Nationality:	HEAT FINLAND CON
Address:	1109 McKay Drive, M/S-41, San Jose, California 95131 USA
Signature	Cotant Pla
Name (Print):	Costantino Pala
Date: Nationality:	11/12/2008
Address:	1109 McKay Drive, M/S-41, San Jose, California 95131 USA

INVENTOR INFORMATION

1ST INVENTOR

Name:

WALTARI, Mikko (LAST, First M.I.)

Address:

16034 Lofty Trail Drive

San Diego, CA 92127

Nationality: USA FIMLAND WW

2ND INVENTOR

Name:

PALA, Costantino (LAST, First M.L.)

Address:

14104 via Alisal

San Diego, CA 92128"

Nationality: USA ITALY &

TW Oath - Inventor Information

RECORDED: 11/13/2008

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 021831 FRAME: 0358